## 505281620 01/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5328394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PUTRI FARIDATUL AKMAR BINTI MEGAT ABDUL AZIZ	09/09/2016
MEI YEE CHIN	09/09/2016
NORAZILAYATI BINTI RASTAM	09/09/2016
MOHD FAIRUZ BIN MOHAMAD ZAWAWI	09/09/2016
HAMIDON ZAIN BIN MOHAMED	09/09/2016
NOORMAN ABU HASSAN	09/09/2016
WAN ASHRUZI BIN WAN AHMAD	09/09/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANSELL LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 678 VICTORIA STREET
Internal Address:	VICTORIA
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16215921

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/MICHAEL W. KRENICKY

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0391CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. KRENICKY
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL W. KRENICKY/

505281620 PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0306

DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=A0391CON#page1.tif	
source=A0391CON#page2.tif	
source=A0391CON#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0307

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, PUTRI FARIDATUL AKMAR BINTI MEGAT ABDUL AZIZ, residing at 18, Jalan BRP 5/2, Putra Residen@Bkt Rahman Putra, Shah Alam, Selangor 40160 Malaysia; MEI YEE CHIN, residing at No. 1, Jalan LEP, Bandar Putra Permai, Seri Kembangan, Selangor 43300 Malaysia; NORAZILAYATI BINTI RASTAM, residing at 97, Jalan Landak 20/13, Section 20, Shah Alam, Selangor 40000 Malaysia; MOHD FAIRUZ BIN MOHAMAD ZAWAWI, residing at 23, Jalan Makyong 2m/ku5, Bandar Bukit Raja, Klang, Selangor 41050 Malaysia; HAMIDON ZAIN BIN MOHAMED, residing at No. 11, Jalan Kasban 11/ku8, Taman Meru Makmur, Klang, Selangor 41050 Malaysia; NOORMAN ABU HASSAN, residing at 12, Jalan Batu Mandi 26/29, Taman Bukit Saga, Shah Alam, Selangor 40400 Malaysia; WAN ASHRUZI BIN WAN AHMAD, residing at 30, Jalan Makyong 2L/KU5 Bandar Bukit Raja, Darul Ehsan, Klang, Selangor 41050 Malaysia, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 8, 2016, which application was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/259,614, and is entitled HIGHLY CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVE;

AND WHEREAS, Ansell Limited, a corporation having an office and place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

#576977

PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0308 Docket No.: A0391 Serial No.: 15/259,614 Filing Date: September 8, 2016

Page 2 of 3

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

9th Sep	, 2016	July &
		PUTRI FARIDATUL AKMAR BINTI MEGAT ABDUL AZIZ
9th Sep	, 2016	Winkerp.
		MEI YEE CHIN
9th Sepo	, 2016	A.
		NORAZILAŸĄTI BINTI RASTAM

#576977

Docket No: A0391 Serial No.: 15/259,614 Filing Date: September 8, 2016

Page 3 of 3

9th Sep	, 2016	MOHD FAIRUZ BIN MOHAMAD ZAWAWI
9th Sep	, 2016	HAMIDON JAIN BIN MOHAMED
aun sup	, 2016	NOORMAN ABU HASSAN
9 th Sep	, 2016	WAN ASHRUZI BIN WAN AHMAD

#576977

PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0310